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NRR-E1 Installation Guide

Step 1 – The NRR-E1 can be installed into panels up to 6mm (0.23 in.) thick. To install 

the weatherproof IR receiver, following all applicable safety precautions drill a 26mm 

(1.02”) diameter hole. Install the IR receiver housing into the hole and secure with 

clear cover, hand tightening only. Be sure to ensure the cover gasket is properly 

seated. 

Step 2 - Plug the USB into your TV, set top box or other device for power (you may 

also use a USB wall adapter – not included), then paste the IR transmitter using its 

own adhesive over the IR receiver on the device you wish to control.

Recommended

Mounting Hole Size
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Inside Equipment Enclosure
Installs into panels up to

6mm (0.23 in.) thick

Media Equipment

IR Transmitter

USB Power

2m
(6.4 ft.)

1.3m
(4.2 ft.)

IR Remote

30°
IR Receiver Cover

26mm
(1.02 in.)

IR Receiver Housing

Installation Note: Avoid 

installing in locations 

where the IR receiver is 

pointing to into direct 

sunlight. This may interfere 

with IR signal.
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